0.2
0.3
0.9
1.7

20 R

3.7
4.2
4.6
6.7
7.7
8.7
9.7
10.2
10.3

0.2
0.3
0.9
1.7
2.0
3.7
4.2
4.6
6.7
7.7
8.7
9.7
10.2

10.3

0.2
0.3
0.9
1.7

20 R

3.7
4.2
4.6
6.7
7.7
8.7
9.7
10.2
10.3

NTO1 Berkley Tour (2-16)
Start at N Reading Plaza
R Leesport Ave
R HullerLn . . .
L Willow Creek Rd
R/L to Calais Dr
(+) Snyder Rd
L OrchardRd . . .
BR x #73 Calcium Rd
L Maiden Creek Rd
BR PleasantHillRd . . .
S x #222 to Pleasant Hill Rd
R HochRd . .
R (+) Golden Dr .
R Walnut Tree Dr .
L (+ ) Wesner Rd

cut line

NT01 Berkley Tour (2 16)

Start at N Reading Plaza
R Leesport Ave
R HullerLn . . .
L Willow Creek Rd
R/L to Calais Dr
R (+) Snyder Rd
L Orchard Rd
BR x #73 Calcium Rd
L Maiden Creek Rd
BR Pleasant Hill Rd
S x #222 to Pleasant Hill Rd
R HochRd . .
R (+) Golden Dr .
R Walnut Tree Dr .
L (+ ) Wesner Rd

cut line

NT01 Berkley Tour (2 16)

Start at N Reading Plaza

R Leesport Ave
R HullerLn . . .
L Willow Creek Rd
R/L to Calais Dr
(+) Snyder Rd
L Orchard Rd .
BR x #73 Calcium Rd
L Maiden Creek Rd
BR PleasantHillRd . . .
S x #222 to Pleasant Hill Rd
R HochRd . .

R (+) Golden Dr .
R Walnut Tree Dr .
L (+) WesnerRd

0.2
0.6
0.8
0.3
1.7
0.5
0.3
2.2
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.5
0.1

. 01

0.2
0.6
0.8
0.3
1.7
0.5
0.3
2.2
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.5
0.1

. 01

0.2
0.6
0.8
0.3
1.7
0.5
0.3
2.2
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.5
0.1
0.1

10.3

' 10.8
' 115
115
1.6
124
. 14.3

- fold

14.5
15.4
15.9

'~ 16.1
. 16.3

10.3

' 10.8
' 115
115
116
124
. 14.3

- fold

14.5
15.4
15.9

'~ 16.1
. 16.3

10.3

' 10.8
115
115
116
124
. 14.3

- fold

14.5
15.4
15.9

'~ 16.1
. 16.3

R Schaeffer Rd

L (+)FaithDr .

L (+) Genesis Dr .
S

L

merge to Constitution Ave

(+) #222 traffic light .
BR to Snyder Rd
L (+) Calais Dr .
R/L to Willow Creek Rd
R (T) Huller Ln
L Leesport Ave
L to parking lot

total miles

cut line

R Schaeffer Rd
L (+)FaithDr .
L (+) Genesis Dr .

S merge to Constitution Ave

L (+)#222 traffic light .
BR to Snyder Rd
L (+) Calais Dr .
R/L to Willow Creek Rd
R (T) Huller Ln
L Leesport Ave
L to parking lot
total miles

cut line

R Schaeffer Rd
L (+)FaithDr .
L (+) Genesis Dr .

S merge to Constitution Ave

L (+)#222 ftraffic light .
BR to Snyder Rd

L (+) Calais Dr .

R/L to Willow Creek Rd
R (T) Huller Ln

L Leesport Ave

L to parking lot

total miles

0.5
0.7
0.1
0.1
0.8
1.8
0.3
0.8

. 0.6
. 0.2
. 01

veri4a
0.5
0.7
0.1
0.1
0.8
1.8

0.3
0.8

. 0.6
. 0.2
. 0.1

veri4a

0.5

0.7
0.1
0.1
0.8
1.8
0.3
0.8

. 0.6
. 0.2
. 01

vert4a



